BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
STATE OF COLORADO Docket Number: 69986 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: Petitioner: BLOOMIN' BRANDS, INC. v. Respondent: JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on June 19, 2017. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

	Category:	Valuation/Protest Appeal		Property Type:	Personal Property	
	County Sch	edule No.:	901066			
1.	Subject prope	erty is describ	bed as follows:			

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2016 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 21st day of June 2017.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

has KDearem LOIT

Diane M. DeVries

Selva a. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Christine Fontenot

Debra A. Baumbach



0017

	2011 JUN 19 AM 11: 11				
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS					
STATE OF COLORADO					
· ·					
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315					
Denver, Colorado 80203					
Petitioner:					
BLOOMIN' BRANDS, INC.,					
bloomin' braids, inc.,					
v.					
۷.					
Respondent:					
Respondent.					
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.					
SEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	Destet Number 60086				
William E. Sparks, # 40064	Docket Number: 69986				
bsparks@bwenergylaw.com					
	Schedule No. : 901066				
BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C.					
216 SIXTEENTII STREET, STE. 1100					
DENVER, CO 80202					
Phone Number: (303) 407-4499					
Fax Number: 1-800-886-6566					
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER					
PETITIONER'S WITHDRAWAL OF	APPEAL				

Petitioner, BLOOMIN' BRANDS, INC respectfully withdraws its appeal, Docket No. 69986.

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of June, 2017.

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C.

William E. Sparks, #40064 ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL was placed in the United States Mail, postage prepaid and sent via electronic mail this 16th day of June, 2017 upon the following:

Jefferson County Board of Equalization Jefferson County Attorney's Office 100 Jefferson County Pkwy. Ste. 5500 Admin and Courts Facility Golden, CO 80419 transparentjeffco@jeffco.us

J. Michael Beery Administrator Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, CO 80203 <u>mike.beery@state.co.us</u>

Elvira Weinstein

Docket 69986